Continuous slot concrete inserts are designed to provide a pre-set support system cast in concrete ceilings, walls, and
floors to allow flexibility of attachment at any point along the channel. This provides an excellent support system for pipe,
conduit, and cable trays.
Continuous concrete inserts, manufactured from our standard channels, have formed anchors spaced on 4 inch (101.6 mm)
centers. The 3/16” (4.8 mm) nail-holes are provided for securing the inserts to the forms.
Available in lengths from 3 inches (7.62 cm) to 240 inches (609.6 cm), concrete inserts are shipped complete with end caps
and styrofoam filler strips which prevent seepage of concrete into the insert. Styrofoam is easily removed by pulling the
convenient pull-tab.

In
se
rt
s
Reference page 254 for general fitting and standard finish specifications
Continuous Concrete Inserts
258
Length Wt./C Design Load
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg Lbs. kN
B52-I-3 3” (76) 53 (24.0) 400 (1.78)
B52-I-4 4” (101) 63 (28.6) 500 (2.22)
B52-I-6 6” (152) 85 (38.5) 750 (3.33)
B52-I-8 8” (203) 106 (48.1) 1000 (4.45)
Length Wt./C
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg
B52-I-12 12” (305) 157 (71.2)
B52-I-16 16” (406) 202 (91.6)
B52-I-20 20” (508) 237 (107.5)
B52-I-24 24” (609) 282 (127.9)
B52-I-32 32” (813) 373 (169.2)
B52-I-36 36” (914) 419 (190.0)
B52-I-40 40” (1016) 464 (210.4)
B52-I-48 48” (1219) 556 (252.2)
B52-I-60 60” (1524) 692 (313.9)
B52-I-72 72” (1829) 829 (376.0
B52-I-84 84” (2133) 965 (437.7)
B52-I-96 96” (2438) 1107 (502.1)
B52-I-108 108” (2743) 1237 (561.1)
B52-I-120 120” (3048) 1374 (623.2)
B52-I-144 144” (3657) 1648 (747.5)
B52-I-168 168” (4267) 1922 (871.8)
B52-I-192 192” (4877) 2196 (996.1)
B52-I-216 216” (5486) 2470 (1120.4)
B52-I-240 240” (6096) 2744 (1244.6)
B-Line series strut systemsEaton